
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 420 

395 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

07221602 

Stiles Recruitment Limited 

tiWe 

Andrew Pear 

82 St John Street 

London 

EC1M 4JN 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 08 February 2013 

Sign q — 

Michael Solomons 

82 St John Street ' 
London 

EC1M 4JN 

Date 08 February 2013 

BM Advisory LLP 
82 St John Street For Official Use 
London Insolvency Section | Post Room 

EC1M 4JN 

Ref STI001AP/AJP/MSES/MP/AB/CD 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Cum Aco MUUSE 

wn 
16/02/2013 

Rananre 1 ao 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 18 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Stiles Recruitment Limited 

on the 8 February 2013 the date of the opinion formed by the liquidator under 

section 95 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in thts Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name On Ques 

Signed a 

Dated sf Zz [ fs 



Stiles Recruitment Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 February 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets: 
Goodwill NiL 10,720 00 

Office Furniture & Equipment 3,252 00 500 00 

Book Debts 37,340 00 NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 11,220 00 

Seat Zehes- Date ral 2/ (3 



Stiles Recruitment Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 February 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 11,220 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 11,220 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

11,220 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,220 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 11,220 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 41,220 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 70,440 00 

Loan - Paul Verghese 47,000 00 
Loan - FP Mailing Limited Uncertain 

Loan - Alan McCarthy Uncertain 

Loan - Munia Limited 6,715 00 

Loan - Dedacticos Limited 800 00 
Loan - Andy Michalas 2,516 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 17,762 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 4,165 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - CT 12,534 00 
161,632 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (150,412 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (150,412 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (450,512 00) 

Signature A Vlas Date [2/ [ mS 



Stiles Recruitment Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 February 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 11,220 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 11,220 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
11,220 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 11,220 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 11,220 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 11,220 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 70,140 00 

Loan - Paul Verghese 47,000 00 

Loan - FP Mailing Limited Uncertain 
Loan - Alan McCarthy Uncertain 

Loan - Munia Limited 6,715 00 

Loan - Dedacticos Limited 800 00 
Loan - Andy Michalias 2,516 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 17,762 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 4,165 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - CT 12,534 00 
161,632 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (150,412 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (150,412 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (150,512 00) 



'Y BNUBASY 